## 900274887 12/17/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fast Forward Video		12/13/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preco, Inc.
Street Address:	910 W. Alameda Avenue
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91506
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4392873	FAST FORWARD VIDEO
Registration Number:	3466739	FFV

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022638185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 602-279-8500

Email: dmaynard@mmcec.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel D. Maynard

Address Line 1: 3200 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel D. Maynard
Signature:	/dmaynard/
Date:	12/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=FFV TM Assignment#page1.tif source=FFV TM Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 43

TRADEMARK REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0553

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Fast Forward Video, a California corporation ("FFV"), executed a general assignment for the benefit of creditors in accordance with section 493.010 *et seq.* of the California Code of Civil Procedure in favor of Credit Management Association, a California corporation ("CMA") on September 17, 2012, pursuant to which FFV granted, sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred to CMA substantially all of FFV's personal property, including without limitation all of FFV's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark "Fast Forward Video," Registration No. 4,392,873, registered August 27, 2013, together with all goodwill and other rights associated therewith, and the U.S. trademark "FFV," Registration No. 3,466,739, registered July 15, 2008, together with all goodwill and other rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and further authorized and empowered CMA to do such other acts and to execute such papers and documents in connection therewith as CMA may consider necessary and advisable.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, FFV, acting by and through CMA solely in its capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of FFV, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill and other rights associated therewith, to Preco, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Preco"), 910 W. Alameda Ave., Burbank, CA 91506, and Preco accepts such assignment.

sf-3363182

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005175 FRAME: 0554

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
County of Los Angeles	) ss.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 13th day

day of December, 2913, by Mo

Notary Rublic

MICHAEL L. JONGICH
Commission # 1906396
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
ity Comm. Evotres Oct 3, 201

M y commission expires: /ひつプログリ

PRECO, Inc. hereby accept the assignments set forth herein effective as of the date above.

PRECO, Inc.

Kent McGuire

President/CEO

sf-3359227